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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
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Chargeable to Part I.

Appropriations for Public JVbrks Services.

-tern. 1893-94.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
VOTE No. 98—continued.

Judicial—continued.
Gaols—

Auckland (New Prison, Mount Eden)
Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Lyttelton (additional land)
Dunedin Prison
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

Police-stations—
Kawakawa
Aratapu
Dargaville
Pukekohe
Rotorua
Moawhanga
Wellington (Mount Cook)
Westport
Mokihinui
Greymouth
Christchurch (renovations)
Temuka
Naseby
Waikaia
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

£

20
21
22
23
24

1,500
1,000
750

3,000
100

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

300
300
500
300
120
350
250
500
300
500
330
300
700
250
150

23,330Total—Vote No. 98 ...

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

VOTE No. 99.
Postal and Telegbaph—

Danevirke
Hawera
•Waverley
Wanganui
Pahiatua
Otaki
Kaikoura
Ahaura
Waimate
Tapanui
Queenstown
Invercargill
Alterations and additions—

General Post Office, Wellington ...
Oamaru Post Office
Hawera Post Office

Buildings not specified
Maintenance and repairs generally ...

530
700
200
400
600
160
400
200
150
300
500

2,460
13
14
15
16
17

380
500
500
250
500

8,480

Recovery from Invercargill Corporation
8,730

250

Total—Vote No. 99 ...

1
2

VOTE No. 100.
Customs—

Customhouse, Westport
Quarantine Station, Wellington—Repairs to Jetty,

Soames Island

650

350

1,000Total—Vote No. 100...
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