Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Item.				1893–94.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WOI	RKS—contin	nued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 98—continued.			İ	
٠	JUDICIAL—continued.		ĺ		
•	Gaols—	. 77.1			
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Auckland (New Prison, Mount Wellington (New Prison, Mou			1,500	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Lyttelton (additional land)	nt Cook)		1,000 750	
23	Dunedin Prison	•••		3,000	
24	Buildings not specified, and Co	ntingencies		100	
25	Police-stations— Kawakawa			300	
26	Aratapu	•••		300	
27	Dargaville	•••		500	
28	Pukekohe	•••	•••	300	
29 30	Rotorua Moawhanga	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 350 \end{array}$	
31	Wellington (Mount Cook)	•••		250	
32	Westport	•••		500	
3 3	Mokihinui	•••		300	
34 35	Greymouth Christchurch (renovations)	•••	•••	500 330	
36	Temuka	•••		300	
37	Naseby	•••		700	
38	Waikaia		•••	250	
39	Buildings not specified, and Contingencies			150	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 98				23,330
	VOTE No. 99.				
1	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—			790	
$rac{1}{2}$	Danevirke Hawera	•••		530 700	
3	Waverley	•••		200	
4	Wanganui	•••		400	
. 6	Pahiatua Otaki	•••	•••	600	
7	Kaikoura	•••	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 160 \\ 400 \end{bmatrix}$	
8	Ahaura	•••		200	
9	Waimate	•••		150	
10	Tapanui	•••		300	
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Queenstown Invercargill	•••	•••	2,460	
	Alterations and additions—	•••	***	2,500	
13	General Post Office, Wellingto	n		380	
14	Oamaru Post Office	•••		500	
15 16	Hawera Post Office Buildings not specified	•••		$egin{array}{c} 500 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
17	Maintenance and repairs general	 l y		500	
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	" .	-		
	Recovery from Invercargill Corporation			8,730 250	
	TOTAL—VOTE No.	99			8,480
	VOTE No. 100.				
	Customs—		1		
1	Customhouse, Westport	TD	T1	650	i .
2	Quarantine Station, Wellington- Soames Island	-kepairs to	- 1	350	
	Soulies Island	***		990	
	TOTAL—VOTE No.			. 1	1,000